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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1635
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
CYCLE SHARING SYSTEM
Jena Shri Rabindra Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to implement a fully automatic cycle sharing system in the country;

(b) If so, the details thereof and the estimated cost of the project;

(c) whether there is any successful example of such practices from Indian cities; and

(d) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) : No, Madam. There is no such proposal to implement a fully automatic cycle sharing system in country.

(b) to (d): Question does not arise.
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